APPROVEDCHAPTERMARCH 6, 2024137BY GOVERNORRESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD

TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-FOUR

H.P. 1424 - L.D. 2221

Resolve, Directing the State Board of Education to Amend Chapter 115: The Credentialing of Education Personnel, a Major Substantive Rule of the State Board of Education

Sec. 1. State Board of Education to amend rule regarding credentialing of education personnel. Resolved: That the State Board of Education shall amend rule Chapter 115: The Credentialing of Education Personnel, a major substantive rule of the State Board of Education, and submit the provisionally adopted rule to the 132nd Legislature for review. Amendments to the rule may include, but are not limited to, recommendations included in the State Board of Education's report submitted to the Joint Standing Committee on Education and Cultural Affairs pursuant to Resolve 2023, chapter 54.